
 -1-     

AMENDMENT TO 
SITE LICENSE AND USE AGREEMENT 

(Pioneer Park – Esparza Soccer Academic, Inc.) 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE SITE LICENSE AND USE AGREEMENT between 
the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a municipal corporation, and Esparza Soccer Academic, 
Inc., is made and entered into, to be effective the 9th day of July, 2019, as follows: 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove (“CITY”) and Esparza Soccer Academic, 
Inc. (“ESA”) entered into the initial Site License and Use Agreement dated July 19, 2016, 
in which CITY allowed ESA to operate the outdoor arena soccer facility at Pioneer Park.  

 
 WHEREAS, the parties wish to renew the Agreement for another three-year term 
to July 19, 2022. 
 

AMENDMENT 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 
 
 1. Section 1, TERM, of the Agreement shall be amended to extend the term 
until July 19, 2022, and to provide that the parties may negotiate extensions of the terms 
for additional years no later than six months prior to the expiration of the Agreement. 
 
 All provisions of the Agreement not affected herein shall remain in full force and 
effect. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]  



 -2-     

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 
Amendment to the Facilities Usage Agreement at Garden Grove, California.  
 
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE   ATTEST: 
 
 
By:        By:        
 City Manager      City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form:    Date:      
 
 
      
City Attorney 
 
 
ESPARZA SOCCER ACADEMIC, INC. (ESA) 
 
 
By:        Date:      
Its:        
 
 
 
By:        
Its:          


